TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Knitmesh Limited		02/08/2011	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sulzer Chemtech AG
Street Address:	Sulzer-Allee 48
City:	CH-8404 Winterthur
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2969122	HYPERFIL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-863-9700

Email: mtrudell@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: Miriam D. Trudell, Sheridan Ross P.C.

Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4838KL-1

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Miriam D. Trudell, Sheridan Ross P.C.

Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

TRADEMARK REEL: 004547 FRAME: 0987 296912

\$40.00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Miriam D. Trudell
Signature:	/miriam trudell/
Date:	05/25/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=signed assignment to file#page1.tif source=signed assignment to file#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004547 FRAME: 0988

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment by Knitmesh Limited, a United Kingdom corporation, ("ASSIGNOR") naving an address of Coast Road, Greenfield, CH8 9DP, United Kingdom, to _Sulzer Chemtech AG, a Swiss Corporation, ("ASSIGNEE") having an address ofSulzer-Allee 48, 8404 Winterthur, _Switzerland_, effective as of the signature date below.
WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of rights in the mark "HYPERFIL" and the trademark registration listed on the attached Exhibit A;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and certain other good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby grant, transfer, assign and convey its entire right, title and interest in and to the mark "HYPERFIL" and all associated goodwill of the business and the right to sue for past infringement, and all trademark applications and registrations therefor, including the trademark registration listed on Exhibit A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed on its behalf as provided for below.

	KNITMESH LIMITED
Date: 08 FERRISARY 2011	Signature: <u>Spool</u>
	Print Name: SPNCMOL
	Title: Mascran

TRADEMARK REEL: 004547 FRAME: 0989

EXHIBIT A

Registration No.

Mark

Goods

2,969,122

HYPERFIL

Class 6: Metal packing materials, namely, meshes of metal and fabrics of metal for packing columns; packing materials for use in industrial installations and industrial plants made of metal or metal alloys, namely, meshes of metal and fabric of metal

J/4838\KI-1\Trademark Assignment.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 004547 FRAME: 0990

RECORDED: 05/25/2011